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FACILITIES WITH ALZHEIMER'S UNITS

NURSING FACILITIES WITH ALZHEIMER'S UNITS BY COMMUNITY

Facility

Colony House Nursing
& Rehab Center

County Estates of
Agawam

Center For Extended
Care at Amherst

Academy Manor of
Andover

Quabbin Valley
Convalesent Care

Ridgewood Court
Nursing & Rehab Ctr.

Apple Valley Nursing
& Rehab Center

Belmont Manor
Center

Blueberry Hill
Health Care

Ledgewood Rehab &
Skilled Nsg Facility

Life Care Center of
Merrimack Valley

Blackstone Nursing
Home

German Centre for
Extended Care
(Deutsches Altenheim)

Bourne Manor Extended
Care Facility

City/Town

Abington
Agawam
Amherst
Andover
Athol
Attleboro
Ayer
Belmont
Beverly
Beverly
Billerica
Blackstone

Boston

Bourne

Region
SOUTH EASTERN MA
WESTERN MA
WESTERN MA
MERRIMACK

VALLEY

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
ASSACHUSETTS
GREATER BOSTON
NORTH OF BOSTON
NORTH OF BOSTON
MERRIMACK VALLEY
CENTRAL

MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

Phone

781-871-0200

413-789-2200

413-256-8185

978-475-0944

978-249-3717

508-226-1650

978-772-1704

617-489-1200

978-927-2020

978-921-1392

978-667-2166

508-883-5818

617-325-1230

508-759-8880



Braintree Manor

Rehab & Nursing Ctr

Elihu White Nursing

& Rehab Center

John Scott House

Rehab & Nursing Ctr

EPOCH Senior Healthcare

The Guardian Center

West Acres Nursing

Home & Rehab Center

Hellenic Nursing &
Rehab Center

Masonic Home Inc.

Liberty Commons
Rehab & Skilled
Care Center

Sunny Acres Nursing

& Rehab Center

Sunbridge Care &
Rehab for Concord

Walden Rehab &
Nursing Center

Craneville Place
of Dalton

Brandon Woods
of Darthmouth

Endicott Manor
East Longmeadow
Skilled Nursing
Redstone Rehab &
Nursing Center
The Royal
Fairhaven

Catholic Memorial

Braintree

Braintree

Braintree

Brewster

Brockton

Brockton

Canton

Charlton

North Chatham

Chelmsford

Concord

Concord

Dalton

Dartmouth
Dedham
East
Longmeadow

East
Longmeadow

Fairhaven

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

CENTRAL

MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

MERRIMACK VALLEY

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

WESTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

WESTERN

MASSACHUSETTS CENTER

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN

781-848-3100

781-848-3678

781-843-1860

508-896-7046

508-587-6556

508-583-6000

781-828-7450

508-248-7344

508-945-4611

978-256-1616

978-371-3400

978-369-6889

413-684-3212

508-997-7787

781-461-9663

413-525-6361

413-525-3336

508-997-3193

508-679-0011



Home

Sarah S. Brayton
Nursing Care Center

Southpointe Rehab &
Skilled Care Center

Falmouth Care &
Rehab Center

Royal Nursing &
Alzheimer's Center

The Highlands

Carlyle House
St. Patrick's Manor

Franklin House
Healthcare Center

Wachusett Manor
Nursing Home

Golden Living

Great Barrington

Rehab & Nursing Center

Timberlyn Heights
Nursing &
Alzheimer's Center

Charlene Manor
Extended Care
Facility

Hadley at Elaine
Care & Rehab
Center

Epoch
Rehab & Skilled
Care Center

Harbor House Rehab
and Nursing Center

Geriatric Authority
of Holyoke

Mount Saint Vincent
Care Center

Fall River

Fall River

Fall River

Falmouth

Falmouth

Fitchburg
Framingham

Framingham

Franklin

Gardner
Gloucester

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Greenfield

Hadley

Harwich

Hingham

Holyoke

Holyoke

MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

NORTH OF BOSTON

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

508-675-1001

508-675-2500

508-457-9000

508-548-3800

978-343-4411

508-879-6100

508-879-8000

508-528-4600

978-632-5477

978-281-0333

413-528-3320

413-528-2650

413-774-3724

413-584-5057

508-430-1717

781-749-4774

413-536-8110

413-532-3246



Bethesda at
Evanswood

River Terrace
Health Care

MI Nursing/

Restorative Center

Pine Knoll Nursing

Center

Lexington
Health Care

Life Care Center
of Nashoba Valley

Julian Leavitt
Family Jewish
Nursing Home

D'Youville Senior

Care, Inc.

Heritage nursing

center

Wingate

Glen Ridge Nursing

Care Center

Devereux House

Marlboro Hills

Healthcare Center

Courtyard Nursing

Care Center

Medway Country
Manor Skilled

Nursing & Rehabilitation

Oak Hill Nursing

Rehabilitation

Blaire House of
Milford

Beaumont Rehab &
Skilled Nursing Center

Kingston

Lancaster

Lawrence

Lexington

Lexington

Littleton

Longmeadow

Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

Malden

Marblehead

Marlboro

Medford

Medway

Middleboro

Milford

Natick

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

MERRIMACK
VALLEY

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

MERRIMACK

VALLEY

MERIMACK
VALLEY

MERRIMACK
VALLEY

NORTH OF
BOSTON

NORTH OF
BOSTON

GREATER
BOSTON

NORTH OF
BOSTON

CENTRAL

MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL

MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

781-585-4100

978-365-4537

978-685-6321

781-862-8151

781-862-7400

978-486-3512

413-567-6211

978-454-5681

978-459-0546

978-458-1271

781-391-0800

781-631-6120

508-485-4040

781-391-5400

508-533-6634

508-947-4774

508-473-1272

508-651-9200



Eliot Health
Care Center

Mary Ann Morse

Nursing and Rehab

Center

Briarwood
Healthcare

Brandon Woods of

New Bedford
Country Manor &
Rehab & Nursing

Center

Prescott House
Nursing Home

Madonna Manor

Beaumont Rehab &

Skilled Nursing
Center

Beaumont Rehab &

Skilled Nursing
Center

Southwood at
Norwell Nursing
Center

Charlwell House
Nursing &

Rehab Center

Ellis Nursing
& Rehab Center

Golden Living
Center

Victoria Haven

Nursing Facility

Orleans Convalescent
& Retirement Center

Willowood
at Pittsfield

Seashore Point

Natick

Natick

Needham

New Bedford

Newburyport

North Andover

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

MERRIMACK

VALLEY

MERRIMACK

VALLEY

SOUTHEASTERN

North Attleboro MASSACHUSETTS

Northboro

Northbridge

Norwell

Norwood

Norwood

Norwood

Norwood

Orleans

Pittsfield

Provincetown

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

508-655-1000

508-650-9003

781-449-4040

508-997-9396

978-465-5361

978-685-8086

508-699-2740

508-393-2368

508-234-9771

781-982-7450

781-762-7700

781-762-6880

781-769-2200

781-762-0858

508-255-2328

413-445-2300

508-487-7090



Hancock Park

South Shore Rehab
Skilled Care Center

Hammersmith House
Nursing Care Center

Somerset ridge
Center

FEagle Pond & Rehab
& Living Center

Windsor Skilled
Nursing & Rehab
Center

Radius healthcare
Center at
Southbridge

Wingate of
Springfield

Arnold House

Blue Hills
Alzheimer's Care
Center

Cozy Corner
Nursing Home

AVIV Centers for
Living at JRC

Country Gardens
Skilled Nursing
& Rehab Center

Blaire House of
Tewksbury

Emerson Rehab
& Nursing Center
Newton & Wellesley

Alzheimer Center

Qquabog On The
Common

Beaumont Rehab &

Quincy

Rockland

Saugus

Somerset

South Denis

South
Yarmouth

Southbridge

Springfield

Stoneham

Stoughton

Sunderland

Swampscott

Swansea

Tewksbury

Waltham

Wellesley

W. Brookfield

GREATER BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

NORTH OF BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

NORTH OF BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

WESTERN

MASSACHUSETTS

NORTH OF BOSTON

SOUTHEASTERN
MASSACHUSETTS

MERRIMACK
VALLEY

GREATER BOSTON

GREATER BOSTON

CENTRAL

MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL

617-773-4222

781-878-3308

781-233-8123

508-679-2240

508-385-6034

508-394-3514

508-765-9133

413-796-7511

781-438-1116

781-438-1677

781-344-7300

413-665-2740

781-598-5310

508-379-9700

978-851-3121

617-924-1130

781-237-6400

508-867-7716

508-366-9933



Skilled Nursing Center Westboro MASSACHUSETTS

Westborough Health CENTRAL 508-366-9131

Care Center Westboro MASSACHUSETTS

Governor's Center WESTERN 413-562-5464
Westfield MASSACHUSETTS

Renaissance Manor WESTERN 413-568-2341

of Westfield Westfield MASSACHUSETTS

Weston Senior GREATER BOSTON 781-891-6100

Care Center Weston

Clark House at GREATER BOSTON 781-326-5652

Fox Hill village Westwood

Colonial Nursing GREATOR BOSTON 781-337-3121

& Rehab Center Weymouth

Sweet Brook WESTERN 413-458-8127

Care Center Williamstown MASSACHUSETTS

Willowood at WESTERN 413-458-2111

Williamstown Williamstown MASSACHUSETTS

Blaire House of CENTRAL 508-791-5543

Worcester Worcester MASSACHUSETTS

Jewish Healthcare CENTRAL 508-798-8653

Center, Inc. Worcester MASSACHUSETTS

St. Mary's Health CENTRAL 508-753-4791

Care Center Worcester MASSACHUSETTS

Naples Rehab & GREATER BOSTON 508-384-7977

Nursing Center Wrentham

Windsor Nursing SOUTHEASTERN 508-394-3514

& Retirement Home Yarmouth MASSACHUSETTS

Other resources:

www.seniorhomes.com
www.aplaceformom.com
www.caremassachusetts.org
www.carepathways.com/nhg-state-MA.cfm
http://assistedlivingtoday.com
www.longtermcarelink.net/a7alzheimers.htm

Hanouts:
www2.brightfocus.org
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