

## **FACILITIES WITH ALZHEIMER'S UNITS**

## NURSING FACILITIES WITH ALZHEIMER'S UNITS BY COMMUNITY

<b>Facility</b>	City/Town	Region	<b>Phone</b>
Colony House Nursing & Rehab Center	Abington	SOUTH EASTERN MA	781-871-0200
County Estates of Agawam	Agawam	WESTERN MA	413-789-2200
Center For Extended Care at Amherst	Amherst	WESTERN MA	413-256-8185
Academy Manor of Andover	Andover	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-475-0944
Quabbin Valley Convalesent Care	Athol	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	978-249-3717
Ridgewood Court Nursing & Rehab Ctr.	Attleboro	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-226-1650
Apple Valley Nursing & Rehab Center	Ayer	CENTRAL ASSACHUSETTS	978-772-1704
Belmont Manor Center	Belmont	GREATER BOSTON	617-489-1200
Blueberry Hill Health Care	Beverly	NORTH OF BOSTON	978-927-2020
Ledgewood Rehab & Skilled Nsg Facility	Beverly	NORTH OF BOSTON	978-921-1392
Life Care Center of Merrimack Valley	Billerica	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-667-2166
Blackstone Nursing Home	Blackstone	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-883-5818
German Centre for Extended Care (Deutsches Altenheim)	Boston	GREATER BOSTON	617-325-1230
Bourne Manor Extended Care Facility	Bourne	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-759-8880

Braintree Manor Rehab & Nursing Ctr	Braintree	GREATER BOSTON	781-848-3100
Elihu White Nursing & Rehab Center	Braintree	GREATER BOSTON	781-848-3678
John Scott House Rehab & Nursing Ctr	Braintree	GREATER BOSTON	781-843-1860
EPOCH Senior Healthcare	Brewster	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-896-7046
The Guardian Center	Brockton	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-587-6556
West Acres Nursing Home & Rehab Center	Brockton	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-583-6000
Hellenic Nursing & Rehab Center	Canton	GREATER BOSTON	781-828-7450
Masonic Home Inc.	Charlton	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-248-7344
Liberty Commons Rehab & Skilled Care Center	North Chatham	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-945-4611
Sunny Acres Nursing & Rehab Center	Chelmsford	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-256-1616
Sunbridge Care & Rehab for Concord	Concord	GREATER BOSTON	978-371-3400
Walden Rehab & Nursing Center	Concord	GREATER BOSTON	978-369-6889
Craneville Place of Dalton	Dalton	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-684-3212
Brandon Woods of Darthmouth	Dartmouth	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-997-7787
Endicott Manor	Dedham	GREATER BOSTON	781-461-9663
East Longmeadow Skilled Nursing	East Longmeadow	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS CENTE	413-525-6361 R
Redstone Rehab & Nursing Center	East Longmeadow	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-525-3336
The Royal Fairhaven	Fairhaven	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-997-3193
Catholic Memorial		SOUTHEASTERN	508-679-0011

Home	Fall River	MASSACHUSETTS	
Sarah S. Brayton Nursing Care Center	Fall River	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-675-1001
Southpointe Rehab & Skilled Care Center	Fall River	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-675-2500
Falmouth Care & Rehab Center	Falmouth	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-457-9000
Royal Nursing & Alzheimer's Center	Falmouth	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-548-3800
The Highlands	Fitchburg	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	978-343-4411
Carlyle House	Framingham	GREATER BOSTON	508-879-6100
St. Patrick's Manor	Framingham	GREATER BOSTON	508-879-8000
Franklin House Healthcare Center	Franklin	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-528-4600
Wachusett Manor Nursing Home	Gardner	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	978-632-5477
Golden Living	Gloucester	NORTH OF BOSTON	978-281-0333
Great Barrington Rehab & Nursing Center	Great Barrington	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-528-3320
Timberlyn Heights Nursing & Alzheimer's Center	Great Barrington	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-528-2650
Charlene Manor Extended Care Facility	Greenfield	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-774-3724
Hadley at Elaine Care & Rehab Center	Hadley	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-584-5057
Epoch Rehab & Skilled Care Center	Harwich	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-430-1717
Harbor House Rehab and Nursing Center	Hingham	GREATER BOSTON	781-749-4774
Geriatric Authority of Holyoke	Holyoke	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-536-8110
Mount Saint Vincent Care Center	Holyoke	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-532-3246

Bethesda at Evanswood	Kingston	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	781-585-4100
River Terrace Health Care	Lancaster	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	978-365-4537
MI Nursing/ Restorative Center	Lawrence	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-685-6321
Pine Knoll Nursing Center	Lexington	GREATER BOSTON	781-862-8151
Lexington Health Care	Lexington	GREATER BOSTON	781-862-7400
Life Care Center of Nashoba Valley	Littleton	GREATER BOSTON	978-486-3512
Julian Leavitt Family Jewish Nursing Home	Longmeadow	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-567-6211
D'Youville Senior Care, Inc.	Lowell	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-454-5681
Heritage nursing center	Lowell	MERIMACK VALLEY	978-459-0546
Wingate	Lowell	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-458-1271
Glen Ridge Nursing Care Center	Malden	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-391-0800
Devereux House	Marblehead	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-631-6120
Marlboro Hills Healthcare Center	Marlboro	GREATER BOSTON	508-485-4040
Courtyard Nursing Care Center	Medford	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-391-5400
Medway Country Manor Skilled Nursing & Rehabilitation	Medway	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-533-6634
Oak Hill Nursing Rehabilitation	Middleboro	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-947-4774
Blaire House of Milford	Milford	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-473-1272
Beaumont Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center	Natick	GREATER BOSTON	508-651-9200

Eliot Health Care Center	Natick	GREATER BOSTON	508-655-1000
Mary Ann Morse Nursing and Rehab Center	Natick	GREATER BOSTON	508-650-9003
Briarwood Healthcare	Needham	GREATER BOSTON	781-449-4040
Brandon Woods of New Bedford	New Bedford	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-997-9396
Country Manor & Rehab & Nursing Center	Newburyport	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-465-5361
Prescott House Nursing Home	North Andover	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-685-8086
Madonna Manor	North Attleboro	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-699-2740
Beaumont Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center		CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-393-2368
Beaumont Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center	Northbridge	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-234-9771
Southwood at Norwell Nursing Center	Norwell	GREATER BOSTON	781-982-7450
Charlwell House Nursing & Rehab Center	Norwood	GREATER BOSTON	781-762-7700
Ellis Nursing & Rehab Center	Norwood	GREATER BOSTON	781-762-6880
Golden Living Center	Norwood	GREATER BOSTON	781-769-2200
Victoria Haven Nursing Facility	Norwood	GREATER BOSTON	781-762-0858
Orleans Convalescent & Retirement Center	Orleans	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-255-2328
Willowood at Pittsfield	Pittsfield	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-445-2300
Seashore Point	Provincetown	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-487-7090

Hancock Park	Quincy	GREATER BOSTON	617-773-4222
South Shore Rehab Skilled Care Center	Rockland	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	781-878-3308
Hammersmith House Nursing Care Center	Saugus	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-233-8123
Somerset ridge Center	Somerset	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-679-2240
Eagle Pond & Rehab & Living Center	South Denis	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-385-6034
Windsor Skilled Nursing & Rehab Center	South Yarmouth	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-394-3514
Radius healthcare Center at Southbridge	Southbridge	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-765-9133
Wingate of Springfield	Springfield	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-796-7511
Arnold House	Stoneham	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-438-1116 781-438-1677
Blue Hills Alzheimer's Care Center	Stoughton	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	781-344-7300
Cozy Corner Nursing Home	Sunderland	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-665-2740
AVIV Centers for Living at JRC	Swampscott	NORTH OF BOSTON	781-598-5310
Country Gardens Skilled Nursing & Rehab Center	Swansea	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-379-9700
Blaire House of Tewksbury	Tewksbury	MERRIMACK VALLEY	978-851-3121
Emerson Rehab & Nursing Center	Waltham	GREATER BOSTON	617-924-1130
Newton & Wellesley Alzheimer Center	Wellesley	GREATER BOSTON	781-237-6400
Qquabog On The Common	W. Brookfield	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-867-7716
Beaumont Rehab &		CENTRAL	508-366-9933

Skilled Nursing Center	Westboro	MASSACHUSETTS	
Westborough Health Care Center	Westboro	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-366-9131
Governor's Center	Westfield	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-562-5464
Renaissance Manor of Westfield	Westfield	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-568-2341
Weston Senior Care Center	Weston	GREATER BOSTON	781-891-6100
Clark House at Fox Hill Village	Westwood	GREATER BOSTON	781-326-5652
Colonial Nursing & Rehab Center	Weymouth	GREATOR BOSTON	781-337-3121
Sweet Brook Care Center	Williamstown	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-458-8127
Willowood at Williamstown	Williamstown	WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS	413-458-2111
Blaire House of Worcester	Worcester	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-791-5543
Jewish Healthcare Center, Inc.	Worcester	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-798-8653
St. Mary's Health Care Center	Worcester	CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS	508-753-4791
Naples Rehab & Nursing Center	Wrentham	GREATER BOSTON	508-384-7977
Windsor Nursing & Retirement Home	Yarmouth	SOUTHEASTERN MASSACHUSETTS	508-394-3514

Other resources:

www.seniorhomes.com

www.aplaceformom.com

www.caremassachusetts.org

www.carepathways.com/nhg-state-MA.cfm

http://assistedlivingtoday.com

www.longtermcarelink.net/a7alzheimers.htm

Hanouts: www2.brightfocus.org

7.2013